
Fri. 27th Sept. Refresher walk - previous participants only
Wed. 9th Oct. 3 - 4.30pm VI Study Rm TT overview/intro/letter of interest collection
Wed. 16th Oct. 6 - 7pm VI Study Rm Ten Tors Parents Evening
Wed. 16th Oct. 3 - 4.30pm VI Study Rm Navigation
Wed. 23rd Oct. 3 - 4.30pm H6 Footcare & food
Mon. 4th Nov. Local taster walk for all students
Tues. 5th Nov. Lunch H6 Walk debrief
Wed. 6th Nov. 3 - 4.30pm TBC Fitness
Wed. 13th Nov. 3 - 4.30pm TBC Fitness
Wed. 20th Nov. 3 - 4.30pm H6 Navigation
Sat. 23rd Nov. Local Chippenham walk
Mon. 25th Nov. Lunch H6 Walk debrief
Wed. 27th Nov. 3 - 4.30pm TBC Fitness
Wed. 11th Dec. 3 - 4.30pm H6 Navigation
Sat. 14th Dec. Local Chippenham walk
Mon. 16th Dec. Lunch H6 Walk debrief
Wed. 18th Dec. 3 - 4.30pm TBC Fitness

Wed. 8th Jan. 3 - 4.30pm TBC Fitness
Wed. 15th Jan. 3 - 4.30pm H6 Group dynamics and teamwork
Wed. 22nd Jan. 3 - 4.30pm H6 Navigation
Sat. 25th Jan. Local Chippenham walk
Mon. 27th Jan. Lunch H6 Walk debrief
Wed. 29th Jan. 3 - 4.30pm H6 Emergency procedure/risks & hazards
Thur. 6th Feb. 3 - 5pm VI Study Rm Kit check
Sat. 8th Feb. Llathony Priory walk 
Mon. 10th Feb. Lunch H6 Walk debrief
Wed. 12th Feb. 3 - 4.30pm H6 Camp craft & weekend kit/packing
Wed. 12th Feb. 6 - 7 pm VI Study Rm Ten Tors Pre-Camping evening
Wed. 26th Feb. 3 - 5.30pm H6 Stove lighting/tent pitching
Tues. 4th Mar. 3 - 4.30pm H6 Route planning
Wed. 5th Mar. 3 - 5pm VI Study Rm Kit check
Thur. 6th Mar 3 - 4.30pm H6 Route planning (unsupervised - Y8 parents' evening)
Fri. 7th - Sat. 8th Mar. Camp 1 (Fri/Sat)
Mon. 10th Mar. Lunch H6 Walk debrief
Wed. 12th Mar. 3 - 4.30pm H6 TBC (dependent on identified need)
Tues. 18th Mar. 3 - 4.30pm H6 Route planning



Wed. 19th Mar. 3 - 5pm VI Study Rm Kit check
Thurs. 20th - Fri 21st. Mar. Camp 2 (Thurs/Fri) 
Mon. 24th Mar. Lunch H6 Walk debrief
Mon. 31st Mar. 3 - 4.30pm H6 Route planning
Thur. 3rd Apr. 3 - 5pm VI Study Rm Kit check
Fri. 4th - Sun. 6th Apr. Camp 3 (Fri/Sat/Sun FIRST WEEKEND OF EASTER) 
Tues. 22nd Apr. 3 - 4.30pm H6 Route planning (unsupervised - Y7 parents' evening)
Wed. 23rd Apr. 3 - 5pm VI Study Rm Kit check
Thurs. 24th - Sat. 26th Apr. Camp 4 (Fri/Sat/Sun)
Mon. 28th Apr. Lunch H6 Walk debrief
Mon. 28th Apr. Staff meeting for selection
Tues. 29th Apr. Selection (e-mailed to students)
Wed. 30th May 3 - 5pm H6 Event Briefing (for selected teams only)
Tues. 6th May 3 - 5.30pm H6 Event Route planning
Wed. 7th May 3 - 5.30pm Hums Event kit check/route planning
Thurs. 8th May 3 - 5.30pm H6 Event Route planning
Fri. 9th - Sun. 11th May Ten Tors Event
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